
State Programme Management Unit 
National Health Mission, Uttar Pradesh 

 
CORRIGENDUM 

 

569/SPMU/HR/Appnt./2020-21/6450                                                                                                     Dated: 18.01.2021 

This is in reference recruitment advertisement dated October 4, 2019 & January 5, 2020 for the recruitment of 1400+ 
and 2700+ contractual vacancies under National Health Mission Uttar Pradesh. 
 

In this context, as per clause mentioned in the above advertisements “Society Reserves the right to cancel any or all 
positions at any stage of the recruitment process. The number of vacant positions may vary at any stage during 
the recruitment process.” 

As per the above clause, below listed amendments are incorporated vide this corrigendum. 

TABLE-A Revision in number of advertised vacancies for 1400+ Contractual Vacancies 

# Advertised 
Program 
Name 

Advertised Position Name 
and Position Code 

Advertised 
vacancies 

Revised 
vacancies 

Additional Vacancies in 
the Districts 

Revised 
Honoraria 
in Rs. (Per 
Month) 

1 CHILD 
HEALTH 

NUTRITIONIST/ FEEDING 
DEMOSTRATOR (CH-
NRC-NFD) 

6 10 Amroha, Firozabad, Hapur 
and Jaunpur 

Remain 
Same  

2 RBSK MO AYUSH (FEMALE) 
(RBSK-MOA-F) 

230 290 Ambedkarnagar, 
Deoria,Gorakhpur, 
Kushinagar, Mainpuri, 
Amethi, Basti, Bijnor, 
Hathras, Kanpur Dehat, 
Kasganj, Muzaffarnagar, 
Pratapgarh and Shamli 

Earlier 
advertised 
honoraria- 
26460. 
Revised 
honoraria-
32000 

3 RBSK MO AYUSH (MALE) 
(RBSK-MOA-M) 

91 109 Deoria, Bijnor, Hathras, 
Kanpur Dehat, Pratapgarh 
and Shamli. 

Remain 
Same 

4 RBSK Pharmacist Allopathic 
(RBSK -PP) 

119 132 Amethi, Basti, Hathras, 
Kanpur Dehat, Kasganj, 
Muzaffarnagar, Pratapgarh, 
and Kushinagar 

Remain 
Same 

5 RBSK DEIC Manager (RBSK-
DEIC-M)  

10 13 Bareily, Basti and Shamli Remain 
Same 

6 RKSK AFHS Counsellor (AFHS 
Counsellor) 

15 30 Siddharthnagar Remain 
Same 

7 NUHM Data Cum Account 
Assistant (NUHM -DAA) 

13 15 Saharanpur And 
Ayodhya 

Remain 
Same 

8 NUHM Urban Health Coordinator 
(NUHM -UHC) 

9 12 Barabanki, Auraiya And 
Shamli 

Remain 
Same 

9 NUHM Data Accountant Cum DEO 
(NUHM -DA -DEO) 

6 21 Kanpur Nagar, Lucknow, 
Meerut, Ghaziabad, 
Saharanpur And 
Moradabad 

Remain 
Same 

10 MAIN 
STREAM OF 
AYUSH 

AYUSH MO-YOGA 
Specialist (AYUSH-MO-YS) 

2 3 Firozabad Remain 
Same 

Note: For more details regarding additional vacancies in the Districts as mentioned above in TABLE-A, kindly refer Annexure-I 

  



TABLE-A Revision in number of advertised vacancies for 1400+ Contractual Vacancies (Contd.) 

# Advertised 
Program 
Name 

Advertised Position Name 
and Position Code 

Advertised 
vacancies 

Revised 
vacancies 

Additional Vacancies in 
the Districts 

Revised 
Honoraria 
in Rs. (Per 
Month) 

11 DPMU District Account Manager 
(DPMU -DAM) 

5 10 Agra, Mathura, Kaushambi, 
Kanpur Dehat, Baghpat, 
Varanasi.  
Note: Earlier advertised 01 
Vacancy at Etah District has 
been withdrawn 

Remain 
Same 

12 DPMU District Community Process 
Manager  (DPMU -DCPM) 

5 6 Sonbhadra Remain 
Same 

13 DPMU District Data Cum Account 
Assistant (DPMU-DDAA) 

4 8 Prayagraj, Gonda, 
Kushinagar, Jaunpur 

Remain 
Same 

Note: For more details regarding additional vacancies in the Districts as mentioned above in TABLE-A, kindly refer Annexure-I 
 

TABLE-B Revision in number of advertised vacancies for 2700+ Contractual Vacancies 

# Advertised 
Program Name 

Advertised Position 
Name and Position Code 

Advertised 
vacancies 

Revised 
vacancies 

Additional Vacancies in the 
Districts 

Remark 

1 RBSK ANM (RBSK-ANM) 354 347 Out of 09, 2 earlier advertised 
vacancies at Meerut District 
have been withdrawn. 02 
vacancies have been added at 
Mainpuri District. 

 

2 NUHM City Community  Process 
Manager (NUHM-CCPM) 

13 15 Saharanpur and Varanasi  

3 IEC Programme Assistant 
(IEC-PA)  

1 0  Position 
Withdrawn 

4 Quality Assurance Admin cum Programme 
Assistance-District (QA-
APA-DISTRICT) 

8 15 Farrukhabad, Sultanpur, 
Santkabir Nagar, Hapur, 
Jaloun, Banda and Mahoba, 

 

5 Quality Assurance Admin cum Programme 
Assistance Division (QA-
APA-DIVISION) 

5 7 Jhansi and Lucknow  

6 Quality Assurance District Consultant QA, 
(QA-CONDISTRICT) 

15 17  Auraiya and Pratapgarh  

7 District Hospital 
Strengthening (8 
Bedded High 
Dependency Units) 

Nurse Incharge  
(DHS-NI-HDU) 

17 22 Chitrakoot, Chandauli, 
Sonbhadra, Balrampur and  
Srawasti 

 

8 District Hospital 
Strengthening 
 
 
 
 
  

Staff Nurse (DHS-SN) 852 825 Lucknow- 176 Vacancies 
Have Been Withdrawn And 
149 Vacancies Added In 
Below Mentioned Districts. 
Chitrakoot, Chandauli, 
Sonbhadra, Balrampur and 
Srawasti 

 

9 District Hospital 
Strengthening 
(8 Bedded High 
Dependency Units) 

Staff Nurse (DHS-SN-
HDU 

232 280 Chitrakoot, Chandauli, 
Sonbhadra, Balrampur and  
Srawasti 

 

Note: For more details regarding additional vacancies in the Districts as mentioned above in TABLE-B, kindly refer Annexure-II 

  



 

TABLE-C: Inclusion of Additional Vacancies of Staff Nurses under Various Programme 
 

# Programme 
Name 

Position Title Total Number 
of Vacancies 

Honoraria in 
INR (Monthly) 

Vacancies in the District 

1 NUHM Staff Nurse (SN-
NUHM- NHMUP) 
 

255 19,101 Agra, Mainpuri, Mathura, Firozabad, Aligarh, 
Kasganj, Fatehpur, Kaushambi, Prayagraj, 
Bareilly, Shahjahanpur, Budaun, Pilibhit, 
Jalaun, Jhansi, Chitrakoot, Hamirpur, Mahoba, 
Banda, Ayodhya, Ambedkar Nagar, Bahraich, 
Azamgarh, Ballia, Gorakhpur, Deoria, 
Kushinagar, Sidharthnagar, Sant Kabir Nagar, 
Kanpur Nagar,, Kannauj, Etawah, Auraiya, 
Farrukhabad, Lucknow, Kheri, Sitapur and 
Unnao 

2 Blood Bank 
Cell 

Staff Nurse (SN-
BBC- NHMUP) 

28 19,507 Agra, Auraiya, Baghpat, Basti, Chitrakoot, 
Deoria, Ayodhya, Ghaziabad, Hardoi, Hathras, 
Jaunpur, Kannauj, Kanpur Nagar, Kashganj, 
Kushinagar, Mathura, Meerut, Mirzapur, Pilibhit, 
Pratapgarh, Sant Ravidas Nagar, 
Sidharthnagar, Sonebhadra, Sultanpur, Unnao 
and Varanasi 

3 Community 
Process 

Staff Nurse (SN-
CP- NHMUP) 

1206 20,500 All 75 Districts 
 
 

4 Maternal 
Health  

Staff Nurse (SN-
MH-NHMUP) 

1532 20,013 All 75 Districts 
 
 

  Total  3021   
Note: For more details regarding Vacancies in the Districts, as mentioned above in the TABLE-C kindly refer Annexure-III 

 
Note: 
(a) All the candidates shortlisted in the written test for the positions of (1) Staff Nurse-NRC (CH-SN-NRC), Child Health; (2) Staff 
Nurse-SNCU (CH-SN-SNCU), Child Health; (3) Staff Nurse-KMC (CH-SN-KMC), Child Health (4) Staff Nurse (DHS-SN), District 
Hospital Strengthening, shall be considered for the selection based on their merit attained in the written test for the positions 
mentioned in TABLE-C.  
(b) Location preferences from all the candidates shortlisted in the written test for the 4 above mentioned positions shall be 
solicited on SAMS official Website www.sams.co.in after the written test examination for the positions mentioned in TABLE-C. 
(c) Kindly refer Annexure-I, II and III uploaded on SAMS website www.sams.co.in for District wise vacancies details. 
(d) The vacancies listed in TABLE-A, TABLE-B and TABLE-C are non-transferable, transfer requests by the offered/ joined 
candidates shall not be entertained in any circumstances. 
(e) As per the Government of UP order (GO No. 662/5-8-2016-N(92)-86-TC-I) Lucknow, dated February 11, 2016,  90% & 10% 
vacancies shall be reserved for eligible Female and Male candidates respectively for all the Staff Nurse positions under the various 
programme. The selection of the eligible candidates shall be guided by the above GO No. 662/5-8-2016-N(92)-86-TC-I. 
(f) Position Preferences shall be solicited on SAMS official website www.sams.co.in for the positions advertised under 1400+ and 
2700+ recruitment assignments, from the candidates who have applied and shortlisted for more than one positions. Based on 
position preferences provided by the candidate and the merit attained, selection shall be ensured. Candidates shall be selected 
only for one position based on the candidates merit rank and position preferences. His/her candidature for other remaining 
positions shall not be considered. A candidate shall not claim his/her candidature for the other positions irrespective of the time 
elapsed. 
(g) All other terms and conditions shall remain the same as advertised. 

 
 
 

National Health Mission 
Uttar Pradesh 


